CH \$140.00 57610

ETAS ID: TM682778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/20/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASMAN HOLDINGS LP (FORMERLY KNOWN AS APP HOLDINGS LP)
Street Address:	5245 Burke Street
City:	Windsor, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N9A 6J3
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: ONTARIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5761009	A
Registration Number:	5699536	BUILD A MOLD
Registration Number:	5615658	A.P. PLASMAN
Registration Number:	5760688	THERMOTECH
Registration Number:	5876006	PLASMAN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123099507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128016488
Email: chius@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Attn: Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave, Floor 38

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 11101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169181.011700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007466 FRAME: 0217

900651343

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Force - Plasman - White Oak Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif source=Project Force - Plasman - White Oak Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif source=Project Force - Plasman - White Oak Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif source=Project Force - Plasman - White Oak Trademark Release Executed#page4.tif source=Project Force - Plasman - White Oak Trademark Release Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of this 20th day of October, 2021, by WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of

PLASMAN HOLDINGS LP, formerly known as APP Holdings LP, an Ontario limited

partnership, located at 5245 Burke Street, Windsor, ON N9A 6J3, Canada ("Company").

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms

in the U.S. Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges and terminates any

and all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the

Trademark Collateral, including trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "US

Released Trademarks"), pursuant to that (i) certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

September 27, 2019 (the "U.S. Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor

of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

("USPTO") on September 27, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6756/0920 and the trademarks listed on

Schedule B attached hereto (the "Canadian Released Trademarks" and together with the US

Released Trademarks, the "Released Trademarks") pursuant to that (i) certain Short Form

Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 27, 2019 (the "2019 Canadian IP"

Security Agreement", and (ii) certain Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

as of November 13, 2020 (the "2020 Canadian IP Security Agreement" and together with the U.S.

Trademark Security Agreement and the 2019 Canadian IP Security Agreement, the "Trademark"

Security Agreements"), executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with

the Canadian Intellectual Property Office ("CIPO") and, in each case, any other agreements entered

12889758v5 10/11/2021 8:14 AM 7473.056

into by the parties in connection therewith. In addition, Administrative Agent hereby grants,

assigns, transfers and conveys to Company, without recourse, effective as of the date of this

Release, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Released

Trademarks. Administrative Agent authorizes the Company and its legal counsel to prepare and

file any termination statements, releases, or any other documentation necessary to evidence the

releases and discharges set forth in this Release (including, without limitation, to effect the total

release and discharge of all of the registrations set forth in Schedule A and B hereto) and requests

that this Release be recorded at the USPTO and CIPO or any other applicable office.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WHITE OAK GLOBAL ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent
By

REPRESENTED TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
	5761009	05/28/2019	APP Holdings LP
BUILD A MOLD	5699536	03/12/2019	APP Holdings LP
A.P. PLASMAN	5615658	11/27/2018	APP Holdings LP
THERMOTECH	5760688	05/28/2019	APP Holdings LP

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Owner
A-BRITE PLATING	87/854,497	03/28/2018	APP Holdings LP
PLASMAN GROUP	87/854,506	03/28/2018	APP Holdings LP

Schedule A

SCHEDULE B

1. CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Owner
PLASMAN GROUP	1921705	09/25/2018	Plasman Holdings LP
A.P. PLASMAN	1921687	09/25/2018	Plasman Holdings LP
A-BRITE PLATING	1921703	09/25/2018	Plasman Holdings LP
BUILD A MOLD	1921704	09/25/2018	Plasman Holdings LP
A&DESIGN	1921702	09/25/2018	Plasman Holdings LP
OMNILUXE	2049915	09/04/2020	Plasman Holdings LP

Schedule B

RECORDED: 10/21/2021